RE

10-23-2002

ER SHEET

Commissioner of Patent and T

102258246

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: International Flavors & Fragrances Inc. ANUBHAV P.S. NARULA RAJAMONY MAHESH 0.21.02 Street Address: MANFRED PAWLAK 521 West 57th Street PATRICK M. MERRITT Law Department, 10th Floor CLINT DEE WINTON BROOKS City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ No __Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? __Yes ____No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment ___Merger Security Agreement ___Change of Name Other Execution Date: 9/3/02; 9/9/02; 9/3/02; 0/3/02; 9/3/02 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/231,690 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? __ Yes __ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Joseph F. Leightner 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Patent Counsel ✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account International Flavors & Fragrances Inc. Law Department, 10th Floor 8. Deposit Account Number: 12-1295 527 West 57th Street New York, NY 10019 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10231690 0/22/2001 TDIAZ1 00000118 121295 40.00 CH Joseph F. Leightner)1 FC:8021 Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7

Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

IFF-35

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, ANUBHAV P.S. NARULA, RAJAMONY MAHESH,

MANFRED PAWLAK, PATRICK M. MERRITT and CLINT DEE WINTON

BROOKS, reside at, respectively, 52 Cresci Boulevard, Hazlet, New Jersey 07730; V-92,

5th Avenue, Anna Nagar, Chennai-600040, India; 22 Cedar Lane, Princeton, New Jersey

08540, 519 Palmer Avenue, Laurence Harbour, New Jersey 08879 and 4 Grand Pointe Way,

Sea Bright, New Jersey 07760, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

"OXIME METHYL ETHERS" for which an Application for United States Letters Patent

is executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC., a New York

corporation having its office and principal place of business in the City of New York, in the

County of New York and in the State of New York, is desirous of acquiring our interest

therein;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation

to assign all our right, title and interest in our said invention to INTERNATIONAL

FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC.;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar

(\$1.00), in currency of the United States of America, to each of us in hand paid, the receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we,

ANUBHAV P.S. NARULA, RAJAMONY MAHESH, MANFRED PAWLAK,

PATRICK M. MERRITT and CLINT DEE WINTON BROOKS, have assigned, sold

and set over unto the said INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC. for the

territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, our entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification

-1-

prepared and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America

therefor; said interest of invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC. for its own use and behalf and for the use of its assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TES	TIMON	Y WHEREC	OF, I, ANUBHAV P	S. NARULA, here	unto set my hand
and seal this	3	_ day of	September	, 200	2.
			,		
			A	PS vomla	
			ANUBI	HAV P.S. NARULA	A
STATE OF:	NEW J	ERSEY)			
COLDINALOR) ss.	.:		
COUNTY OF:	MONM	OUTH)			
described in ar	nd who e	xecuted the	Septem ber LA to me known and foregoing instrumen	t, and who thereup	
to me that he e	xecuted	the same for	the purposes therein	set forth.	
Verous	e C	T OCUZZI	R		
	110111	RY PUBLIC			
\/r	Nota: RONICA (rial Stamp)			
		F NEW JERSE	Υ		
My Comm	ission Exp	ires Aug. 5, 20	003		

-2-

[SEAL]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, RAJAMONY MAHESH, hereunto set my hand and seal this, 2002.
Milah
RAJAMONY MAHESH
STATE OF: / Court) COUNTY OF: Audi () (Court / Court)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF: A COUNTY OF:
Millian / Cares
On this day of
NOTARY PUBLICA. SYED ALI
(Notarial Stamp) The ign Authentic Notary IN TESTIMONY WHERE OF 1832/8/83 Consular Section LATTEST AND SIGN VALUE OF ICE SEAL S3, Armenian Street, Madray-1.
The Instrument is VALID at ABROAD & EMBASSYS at India. A SYD rail Brighting 18
A. SYED ALI
FOREIGN AUTHENTIC AND EMBASSY SERVICE NOTARY CENT GOVT. TO JARNENIAN STREET. MADRAS - 600 001 [SEAL]

IFF-35 Assignment

-3-

seal this 3rd day of September, 2002.
MANFRED PAWLAK
STATE OF: New Jersey)) ss.: COUNTY OF: Monmouth)
On this 3rd day of September, 2002 before me personally appeared MANFRED PAWLAK to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.
NOTARY PUBLIC (Notarial Stamp) VERONICA COCUZZA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Aug. 5, 2003
[SEAL]

IFF-35 Assignment

-4-

On this 3 day of September, 2002 before me personally appeared PATRICK M. MERRITT to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, PATRICK M. MERRITT, hereu	into set my hand
STATE OF: New Jersey)) ss.: COUNTY OF: Monmouth) On this	and seal this, day of, 2002.	
STATE OF: New Jersey)) ss.: COUNTY OF: Monmouth) On this		
STATE OF: New Jersey)) ss.: COUNTY OF: Monmouth) On this	KI, a Why	
On this	PATRICK M. MERRIT	Γ
On this	STATE OF: New Jersey)	
On this	COUNTY OF: Monmouth)	
	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereup to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC (Notarial Stamp) VERONICA COCUZZA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	
[SEAL]	[SEAL]	

IFF-35 Assignment

-5-

ny hand and seal this 3 day of September, 2002.
Clint DEE WINTON BROOKS
STATE OF: New Jersey)) ss.: COUNTY OF: Monmouth)
On this 3 day of September, 2002 before me personally ppeared CLINT DEE WINTON BROOKS to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon cknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.
NOTARY PUBLIC (Notarial Stamp)
VERONICA COCUZZA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Aug. 5, 2003
[SEAL]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, CLINT DEE WINTON BROOKS, hereunto set

IFF-35 Assignment

RECORDED: 10/21/2002

-6**-**